PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5960637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	333 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)522-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505224212

Email: trent.bastian@gilead.com
Correspondent Name: GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.
Address Line 1: 333 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1042.P2CDC3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANA R. BARRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Briana R. Barron, Reg. No. 70,906/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1042.P2CDC3 2020-02-12 Executed Assignment (Part 3)#page1.tif source=1042.P2CDC3 2020-02-12 Executed Assignment (Part 3)#page2.tif

PATENT 505913920 REEL: 051804 FRAME: 0552

Gilead Docket No.: 1042.PC-PF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albany Molecular Research, Inc., its subsidiaries, parents, affiliates, successors and assigns (together "AMRI") hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application filed both under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and in the United States of America.

Title of Invention:

SOLID FORMS OF AN ASK1 INHIBITOR

Claiming Priority to: U.S. Provisional Application No.

62/096,406, filed December 23, 2014; and

where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

U.S. Serial No.:

14/757.585

Filing Date:

December 22, 2015

PCT Serial No.:

PCT/US2015/000162 Filing Date:

December 22, 2015

WHEREAS, Gilead Sciences, Inc. ("Gilead"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. or Foreign Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of

any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will at Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of U.S. Fatent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements for which Assignor shall be compensated, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries for which Assignor shall be compensated, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated:/	1945
---------	------

On behalf of Albany Molecular Research, Inc.

Pamela A Smith

Printed Name

milit.

Printed Title

XARA LYKN RICHASON Botary Public- Scal Stats of Indiana Bly Commission Expires Sep 30, 2018

You Byre Richason Suppressive County